V NOISIATY

SLAAHS SNOLLDY.LSNI

ATIINASSY 1LONAdO0™Ud

858




Sd-TT11d 404 AdSN A9 OL TON ST ¥Vd LV'1 AH.L
i ONINYIVA T

SASIOUAXH AT TINd HOIH ONIINA LdADXA
SMOOH ALAAVS 440 V4 LVTHLIM
ANTHOVIA STHL ALVIdAdO LON Od
i ONINYIVAA TG

SASIOUAXHT ONIOA HHOAdd AINTLSVA
HAV SMOOH dVNS Hd1S IIVIA
1 ONINIVA B0

MOVLS
LHOTIM 9} U0 SHLVTd LHOTAM JO Joqunu panisap ays 3snfpe 03 NId MOV.LS LHOIAM (1) 2uo a5y e

"SINIT NIVHD 243 U0 dvd MOYU AMO'T 2y 3snfpe
PUE HTHVD AAVANOIIS 3% 03 NIVHD 943 yoene Ajdus SASIOWAXA AAT11Nd MOT Suop usym
AVE MOY MO'T 241 01 1 yoene pue ‘NIVH)D 941 JO pua Yoea 01 SYO0H dVNS "NI 91/S (Z) om1 yoeny €

(a
TIVLAA FFS) MOOH dYNS NI 91/ (1) auo Suisn “FIgvI AAVINTNd 24! 01 YV LV 243 Yoeny K43

(ESN OL TVINALVIA LSA9 AHL SI d1YD AHL 40
AJISNI THL DNILVOD ATHONOYOHL TOHODTY ONIFINY ‘AAYINOAY SI LNVIOIHLNT V
A1 :ZLON) "gVE MOA AMOT Y} pue “gvd LV'T 24} JO spud 130G 19A0 SAIYD NI 8 X | (1) Inoj apIg 1€

"LNIOd SIHL OL 3AVIN SNOLLDANNOD AT TINd 3SO0T 11V NALHOILL 0¢

(@1viam

(ONIM VYA NO IWVIOVIA ONILLNOY TGV AAS) "LNN 'NI 8/ (1) duo pue AAHSYM D01

"NI 8/€ (1) 3U0 “YAHSYM "NI 8/€ (1) U0 ‘1708 "NI ¢/1-T X 8/€ (1) 9uo Suisn * L HO[Id N LNOHA

St 01 ATAVD 243 JO PUL Y3 YOy "LHOIYAN INOYA 941 U0 AT T TNd VAU 341 2A0qe ATOH
ot} 03 UMOp pue WHLSAS MOOTd ATT1Nd 241 JO ATTTINd ANODIS 93 punoe 71gvo) aus [[nd .

(@ 11Iv1a@ (NVIOVIA ONLLNOA ATIVD FAS "INOYS THL OL UVaH AHL WOYA
AFTIOd ANODES AH.L ANNOYY AALNOY A9 LSNIN 3719V AHL *ALON) ‘WALSAS MD01d
ATTINd 3y U0 XATTNd ANODTS a1 03 dn pue XF110d AVAY 243 punore FgvD oy [ing .

"ONISQOH ATTTINd MOY MOT 341 pue AFT11Nd LNOYA
oy1 Jsutese sdoss 1TV ALIHAL 2U} [BUR AFGVD 943 jnd “apis spsoddo oyy uo AGTI0d WVAH
U 03 LHOIUAN LNOYA 341 JO ATTOH 2u1 ySnosy pue AT INd LNOUA U3 1pun 314V o4s [[nd .

'LHDIIdN LNOY4 21 U0 ONISNOH ATTINd MOY AMOT 24 Ul ATTTNd LNOUI
O ISPUN IV 241 Inoyim FIGVD o3 Jo pus a1 Sunesur Aq 1ers ‘g v AUYVANODIS ljeisui o, 6C

SNOLLOOYISNI A TAINASSY ANTHOVIA LVT AAZIYOLDATAS 8§S8

o

_________~___‘______

Ul _ Ul _ U1 _ Ul _ 1 _

VATNA HLONAT 11049
—— —HIONA1 1109 }L

[T

L1049 THL 40 AVAH FH.L JO FAISYTANN THL WOU ATINSVAI SI HLONTT 1109 “ALON

.................................................................................................................... Nld AOY 3dIN5 "
dIYLS AINMS NON NI T/1-§ X 7/1-C 0¢
.......................................................................................................... SAIYLS AAITOVIVd o
NOIHSNO MOV.LS LHOIEM 8¢

DONIHSNE 9.LV1d LHOIgM LT

......................................................................................... 414D NL8 X | 97
.................................................................................... ONIY-O MAEE N <z
................................................................................................................. WYAA0D ANT 4OY -
dVD aNd "OS ‘NI Z/1-1 €T

[ s dVD ANT OS ‘NI p/e-1 72
[ e e 4VO NG OS ‘NI Z 1z
g e dVO aNA ‘NI 212 X Z/1-1 ‘0z
[ s NId ¥4.LLOD py
[ oot ONIYIAS g1
[ s YAON4 0
[ st ONY o]
oo YAOVdS <]
[ e 411D ONINIV.LAY 218 V0 bl
[ e NId MOVLS LHOMEM el
.......................................................................................................... AVITOD S0T AV LS 7]
............................................................................................................ SIOOH VNS NI 91/¢ Ny
......................................................................................................................... LAN NI /¢ ol
.................................................................................................................. ATHSYM ‘NI 8/¢ 6
...................................................................................................... MAHSYA 00T ‘NI 8/¢ g
.......................................................... WAHSYM NI 2/1 /

................................................... 1708 NI Z/1-1 X 9/¢ o
............................................................................................................. 1108 NI b/e-1 X 8/¢ ¢
............................................................................................................. L1108 NI b/1-T X 8/¢ ;

[ et 1108 ‘NI 2/1-2 X 8/¢ c
g st 1108 NI /ST X 8/¢ .
L bt 1708 NI € X 8/¢ _
ALO NOILdRRIDSHA/AINVN WAL
VA AIVH

ATHINASSY ONINNIOHI THOAAI SLAVd TIV INNOD ANV LIOS

LSI'T SLAVd ATIIWASSY ANIHOVIN LV1 AAZTHOLDATAS 8S8



858 SELECTORIZED LAT MACHINE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

19. Slide the HEAD PLATE ASSEMBLY down over the GUIDE RODS onto the WEIGHT STACK. (SEE
DRAWING)

20. Slide two (2) RUBBER O-RINGS over each GUIDE ROD.

21 Position the-GUIDE RODS under the GUIDE ROD BRACKET of the TOP BOOM, and hold in place
using two (2) GUIDE ROD PINS. (SEE DETAIL F)

22. - Slide the two (2) RUBBER O-RINGS up the GUIDE RODS 'to the GUIDE ROD BRACKET of the TOP
BOOM.

23. LOOSELY Assemble four (4) 3-1/2 X 1 IN. BUSHING PULLEYS into the TOP BOOM, using four (4)
3/8 X 3 IN. BOLTS, EIGHT (8) SPACERS, four (4) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and four (4) 3/8 IN.
NUTS. (SEE DRAWING)

24. AT THIS TIME TIGHTEN ALL LOOSE FRAME CONNECTIONS MADE TO THIS POINT.

25. Attach the WEIGHT STACK LABELS (designated #15 to #205) to the WEIGHT STACK PLATES.
(SEE DETAIL B)

26. Attach the SEAT PAD to the SEAT SUPPORT TUBE of the FRONT UPRIGHT, using two (2) 3/8 X 2-
3/4 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. WASHERS. (NOTE: THE SEAT
PAD SHOULD EXTEND BEYOND THE SEAT SUPPORT TUBE BY APPROXIMATELY ONE
INCH)

- 27. To assemble the PULLEY BLOCK SYSTEM, assemble two (2) PAINTED CONNECTORS around two
(2) 3-1/2 0.D. X 1 IN. BUSHING PULLEYS, using two (2) 3/8 X 2-1/4 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN.
WASHERS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS and two (2) 3/8 IN. NUTS. (NOTE: THE HOLES IN
THE PAINTED CONNECTORS ARE OVAL, MAKE SURE THAT THE PULLEYS ARE AT THE
MAXIMUM WIDTH SEE DETAIL C)

28. To install the PRIMARY CABLE, start by inserting the end of the CABLE with the THREADED
FITTING between the TOP PULLEY and the LAT BAR HOOK on the TOP BOOM. (REMOVE
PULLEY FOR EASE OF INSTALLATION)

. Pull CABLE over TOP PULLEY until the WHITE BALL stops against the PULLEY and the LAT BAR
HOLDER.

. Pull CABLE over and down the SECOND PULLEY on the TOP BOOM. Run the CABLE around one
PULLEY of the PULLEY BLOCK SYSTEM and up to the THIRD PULLEY on the TOP BOOM.

. Pull CABLE over the THIRD PULLEY, and over and down the FORTH PULLEY above the WEIGHT
STACK. Attach the CABLE to the HEAD PLATE ASSEMBLY by threading the STUD into the
WEIGHT STACK SHAFT and tighten completely. (SEE CABLE ROUTING DIAGRAM ON
DRAWING) (DETAIL D)

858 SELECTORIZED LAT MACHINE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

WELDMENTS/PARTS:

ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1. BASE oot (6262801)......oeoeevrreanireeieeeeeenees 1
2. FRONT UPRIGHT oo sesaesseseeses e, (6263101)....eeveee e 1
3. REAR UPRIGHT .o ssse e (6243001)...cvverrreeeeeaen 1
4. ADJUSTABLE ROLLER PAD SLIDE ......cccceeevvemunnnn. (6243801)...ccceeerecerer e 1
5. GUIDE ROD . (6244301)...oiiee e 2
6. TOP BOOM (6263301) v 1
7. LAT BAR oo (6275301).ccvecieieeeeree 1
8. LOW ROW BAR .cocoovrnenn. CCO T L ) YU 1
9. PAINTED CONNECTOR (6013701)..ccoeeeeeee e
10. SEAT PAD oo (6459801)

11. 4 X 7 IN. ROLLER PAD (6194601)

12. WEIGHT STACK LABELS (6246801)

13. PRIMARY CABLE ....ooiiiieriieeieieeaseeane (6262901)

14. SECONDARY CABLE ..o (6244901)

15. CHAIN oo st essse e (6075905)

16. WEIGHT STACK SHAFT ..oooiriieeeeeeiecesessenirenenes (6284501)

17. HEAD WEIGHT PLATE oot eeeseeeeoreseesessnaceeeees (6223001)

18. WEIGHT PLATE oot sesre s escisesinaesasans (6214501)

19. 3-1/2 0.D. X 1 IN. BUSHING PULLEY ...ccorevucrureunnn. (3116201)

20. 4-1/2 0.D. X 1 IN. BUSHING PULLEY ...cccocovvevrrenrena. (3116101)

(8]



(ONIMYVUA FdS) "LNAN NI 8/€ (1) 2U0 pue “YaHS YA SIDOT NI 8/€ (1)

(ONIMYVIA TS AVM JINVS FHL ONIDVA 39 1TV ouo L TOE ‘NI v/¢-1 X 8/€ (1) auo Suisn “LHOIYd 1 LNOYA oY) uo LADVUI AT TINd 34 03 dI'1D
@'INOHS SALV1d LHOIIM dHL A0 ' TOH AT AHL :ALON) ‘NOILDIS ASV4E 2 010 SO ONINIV.LHYE AT4VD (1) du0 pue “AFTINd ONIHSAE ‘NI I X 'A'0 ¢/1- (1) 2uo yoene AT4S00] v
AAIND 343 1940 UMOP SLYTd LHOIAM (07) K1uom oy Jo yoea apls TIVI AINAULXA ONISO 8| .
(ONIM VYA 3IS) LN ‘NI $/€ (1) 2U0 pue "YIHSV M
(S340.S ADOT NI 8/¢ (1) 2u0 ‘177089 "NI p/€-1 X 8/€ (1) 2u0 Suisn “LHORIN LNOYA 241 U0 “ONISNOH
TAVAMAYVH LSOW LV ATIVTIVAY ST LVHL AVHdS NOT44L 4O NODITIS V HLIM , AATINd AMOY MOT 3 03 ATTTNd ONIHSNE ‘NI | X "A°0 ¢/1-+ (1) U0 yoene ATASOO0T 9
SAOY AAIND ALVOIIINT *ALON) ‘NOLLDES ASVH 34 03ul pue SNOIHSND MOVLS LHOIEAM
oY) Y301yl SAOY AAIND (2) 041 Y3 Jo Y9Ld LdSU] 'NOLLDAS ASVE 241 U0 STTOH A0Y AAIND LHOIYdN
o1} IoA0 AAHD DONIDVA SAOAA WD—Q<N—V mzo:,mmDU YAOVLS LHDIdM ANV OMm] 3yl jO yoes 2%e|d Ll INOYA A uo A49NL LA0OddNS LVAS sy jo pus ayz ol VO ANA Ow NI p/¢-1 A_v QU0 JasU| S
(8 711V.14a 33$) (1V.LOL SONIHSNd 'SLON "NI 8/¢ () oM pue ‘SYTHSYM MOO'T NI 8/¢ () 0M} ‘SYTHSYM "NI 8/€ () 1n0J *S1109
07)'SALY'Id LHOTAM (02) A1uona Jo doi o o1ut ‘Yoed SONIHSNE ALYTd LHOIAM (0) omissaid 91 NI € X 8/¢ () om Suisn ‘NOLLOES ASV4E 24} 0} LHOTNA( LNO¥d 21 9[quosse ATTASOOT v

"SLON NI 8/€ (2) 0M1 pue ‘SYAHSYM MD0T ‘NI 8/€ (2) 0M1 ‘SYTHSVYM "NJ 8/€ (¥) 1noy
‘SL70€ NI € X 8/¢ (2) om3 Suisn ‘NOLLDAS ASVE o1 03 LHOTMN YVAY 41 2[quiasse ATASOOT

MIHSVM NI 8/€ (1) 2u0 pue “YFHSVM MO0 NI §/€ (1) 2uo 17704 NI
¢1-1 X 8/¢ (1) 9uo Suisn FLv1d AVAH 2Y) 01Ul LIVHS MIV.LS LHOIIM 2 s|quissse ATAYNDAS <l

e

(STAIS HLOY NO LHOIYdN LNOYHA AHL ANV i “SuimeIp uo UMOYS SB NOLLDAS
WOO04 dOL FHL NHAMLAI NI A3SN 9 OL AUV SYAHSVM 'NI 7/1 () 4N0OA FHL :ALON) ISV a4 uo HANL ADVHI LOOH 24 03 SATILS AINS NON NI 7/1-S X Z/1-Z (2) om Kjddy Z
"SLON NI 8/¢ (1) n0j pue ‘SYFHSYM MO0T NI 8/€ (¥) 10 ‘SYFHSYM "NI T/ (¥) 1005 ‘SL70€ NI
€ X 8/€ (v) 103 Suisn ‘SLHOMAN LNOYUA PU2 YVAY O 01 WOOT dO.L Y} 9[quissse ATASOO'T bl "OFT ASVE 23 JO SPUd o1 03Ul SAVD ANA "NI

YT X T/1-1(2) om1 pue ‘NOLLOAS ASV 243 JO Pus 101y a4 opul v ANT ‘OS "NI Z (1) auo pesu] 1

WOOH dOL 21 U0 YAATOH AV LV'T 941 JO SPUS 2} 1940 SYFAOD ANT AOY (7) 0m3 ay3 opyS €l

dJoy Jusunsnipe Kue ojui NId ONIYAS
oyy 23e3u9 pue ‘LHOIY A LNOU U} 190 UMOP AAI'TS AVd YATIOU A1GVLSACAY 241 9p1[S Tl

(V11VL3Ad 3dS) 'AAITS dvd 337104
ATAV.LSNLAV 34 U0 HNISNIOH NId DNIYJS Jo pus doy oy o3ut dvD AN "OS ‘NI 7/1-1 (1) uo 1asu] 11

(v 11v.Laq 33S)

2104 3y3 YSnoay) Nid YALLOD Y3 M9sul pue YHON(Td 2 U0 YAIVJIS ¥98q [jnd
"DNISNOH 243 30 9]0y puodas ayj y3noys YFONN1d 24} Hosu]

(JAAIO LVHL NI “MIONN'Td Y JO Pus 3y} J9A0 YFIVJS oY Pue ONIYJS o difs
"ONISNOH 341 JO 910y 15113 33 Y3noayy YIONNTd Y3 Masu]

“AADNNT 243 03 GONM Y3 9]quIdssy

o

<dJa

:sdais Suimor[o]
oy 3ursn ‘NId YdL.LOD (1) duo pue “Ygovds (1) 2U0 “ONFYdS (1) duo 4AONN1d (1) 2uo ‘gON
(1) suo Buisn ‘FAITS AV YATI0U A TIVISALAY Y 03 ATINASSY NId ONIIAS 243 2[qUassy 01

SAVTTIOO MO0TUVLS
© () omy Buisn FAI'IS AVd YATT0Y ATIVLSALAY 34 03 SAVd AATTOU NI L X v (7) om1 yoeny 6 : {

‘(sooeid 91) seorpIns
umoys [ 03 wayy Ajdde Ajuny pue SINYLS AT TOVIVA 2 woy Supjoeq taded oy JA0WY ‘g

"PaydeNE 5q 03 1B SINYLS AITOV YV U} 219Ym Sa0BLINS 3pIsul [[e uea]d A[ySnoloy . v

:sda1s Suimolroy oyy Suisn (V TIV.LAQ) W umoys se 4q11S dvd
AATIOH ATAVLSAray 24 ol (GANYOD HOVE LV OM.L) SANULS 3AITOVY Vd (91) 4519 yoeny 8

SNOLLDOQILSNI ATAINASSY ANTHOVIAN LV AAZITAOLDATAS 8S8 ; . SNOILLOOULSNI ATIINASSY ANTHDVIA LV AAZIHOLDATAS SS8



ASH NO DESCRIFTION REVIS S
2001 |as SHOWN WEIGHT PLATE BUSHINGS TOP ROOM 38 X3 ROLT (23 LAT BAR WARNING LABEL ] I S ) [
(2 PER PLATE) —_— G |RELOCATE LABELS | 248 [t |1f44
/2.0.D.X 1IN. BUSHING PULLEY (4) ‘ et L
S 0 LB, ¢#="] 3/8 LOCKWASHER (2) - A
i WEIGHT PLATE @
(20) T @ s T
@Unwmmux/w BOLT ~ﬂ\_
3/8 X 3 BOLT () . : <>
5 g/ ’ 0
mm 4\2m_m_5. e 8 ﬂw @ RUBBER 0-RING (7) 0
STACK
| J\ PIN ROD END COVER (2) (21 )
: \OTE" / GUIDE ROD (2)
* TURN 90° PUSH — - PARABODY WEIGHT | | "SeEpeTAL - REAR UPRIGHT
< wwo .uccmz mpmux_z LOGO . JIAFT £
- ° 1O LOCK (BOTH SID i
s > iN THE DESIRED SEE DETAIL. ,
‘ . —_Br
PLATE —_——= ») [mag nWC—Om ROD
1¥2-SBG END CAP WEIGHT STACK LABELS . o | vExinm % : - \ ..|— RS
T DETAIL “B* : SEE DETAIL “A“ BOLT L= e i ~op
: @ = STARLOCK / 8 LOCKWASHER £ o : il _ _ BOOM
: COLLAR P /8 WASHER A i . b o
. . @ h | \‘V .
SPACER COTTER T~/ roLLER FRONT = J = _ == O-RING (2)
SR PAD (2) \ UPRIGHT _ L m _
. 1 —_— " WEIOHT GUIDE ROD
v i STACK | @>
SPRING PARAGLIDE I _ L VRSN .
|// 3 STRIPS (16) 3i/20.D. X N, / >
_ A% . : BUSHING | T | o
7O : PULLEY (2) ADTUSTARLE N A . ¥ A T DETAIL*F"
! ADTUSTARLE ROLLER PAD —_ _—"~ _|_~7 / N : o - o~
FLLNGER | ROLLER PAD SLIDE . o _
Y. SUDE ‘ | T |
4 J Aﬁ o N | - ~ ® ¥8 NUT (2)
1 X 24 " ¥8 X 13/4 BOLT | 7T
$ o~ ROLT (2) _ L 1. ~ . e
Suih & il el | [ WS
: - | 2/8 LOCKWASHER \ RETAINING LS
DETAIL “A” g O~ B : cup = \_
AL AT WASHER _ A L: S A= 8 WASHER (2)
: (A © O uns: gt
A o] < —\(&)anon. iR ==
) . BUSHING :
. o . 0 3/8 NUT(Z) yg E—_
- “«ow“ I oA.I.\o T ‘ b ) LOCK WASHER @ 3/ NUT .
J T 3/8 LOCKWASHER (2) ‘ \
IMARY CABLE .
13 SQ. g S oL
ya AB0K_roR. END CAP WEIGHT
CONNECTION STACK
_ @//{\\u\w NUT (21 CUSHION
A/ e . DETAIL“C” | /e LockwaSHER (2) (2
5/16 SNAP ———= 1 3/ax 224 I~ | /B WASHER (2)
HOOK BOLT .
lof_/ 1 18 GRPS A\\UW 0 3/8 LOCKWASHER (23 P
() 5Py . = v
= 4y2 0.D.X | N, L=
g Y/ BUSHING PULLEY
. SEE DETAIL 'C* —1]
DETAIL=E~ -
AUTION ¢ MAKE SURE 38
AAStenenBtore. OHER

DAING EXERCISES

WB LOCKWASHER

s NUT

USE SNAD

HOOK FOR .

CONNECTION 24 UNK
CHAIN

LOW ROW
BAR
o

A

g—i

L~

< \\

SECONDARY CARLE

il

1x8 eries 2 [

DETAIL *D*

IE

3/8 X 2%z BOLT

%
m

SERIAL. NUMBER

3/8 WASHER (Z)

3/8X 3 ROLT(2)

i
VY2 X 2=
END CAP (2}

TOLERANCES

ParaBody, Inc.

RAMSEY, MINNESOTA

"ASSY INST, BS8101

OR Y ERVCKSON | Fro fan ]
G 2/92

%
ATE P 2/ 5
PRAWING MO.

seaLs |, sze

SHEET | OF

D -394 |




